

Town of Bethel Infiltration and Inflow Study  
Request for Qualifications (RFQ)  
ADDENDUM NO.1  
02/23/15

The following addendum addresses questions from potential responders to the Town of Bethel Infiltration and Inflow Study RFQ:

Question No.1

Is the available information referenced in the RFQ on Page 4 available to review in your offices before the RFQ due date?

**Response:**

*No. The information referenced in the RFQ on Page 4 will be available to the selected responder after the selection process is completed.*

Question No.2

What is the intent of the statement “Assessment and Recommendation of Inflow Devices” on page 4 immediately following the last bullet “Prepare A Report including:”

**Response:**

*The Town of Bethel is currently utilizing manhole insertion “pods” at selected locations to prevent sediment (sand and gravel) from entering and accumulating in the manholes. The Town is looking for information and recommendation whether the Sewer Department should continue to use these devices in the future.*

Question No.3

*On Page 6 paragraph D. states “...at least three (5) references.....”, which number of references would Bethel prefer?*

**Response:**

Please provide a minimum of five (5) references.

Question No.4

*Page 5, Item 1: you ask for resumes. Are these resumes to be included in the 30-page count or can they be put into an appendix?*

**Response:**

Yes. The resumes should be included in the 30-page count limit. Provide resumes of the key personnel that will be working on the project.

Question No.5

Page 6, Item D: you ask for references. Do you want three or five? It is listed as "...at least three (5) references.....".

**Response:**

Please see response to Question No.3 above.

END OF ADDENDUM NO.1